
LOUGH NEAGH CAR & TARMAC RALLY MARSHALS CLUB LTD.

LOUGH NEAGH STAGES MULTI-USE RALLY 4th JULY 2004

OVERALL RESULTS

PL NO DRIVER/CO-DRIVER CL CAR SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 PEN TOTAL

1 2 K GRAFFIN/M McERLAIN 8 EVO 6 02:34.6 02:24.0 02:22.7 02:15.9 02:27.3 02:15.3 02:05.1 02:00.9 18:25.8

2 1 D McGEEHAN/A McGEEHAN 8 COROLLA WRC 02:44.4 02:37.7 02:34.0 02:14.2 02:31.6 02:15.6 02:03.3 02:00.8 19:01.6

3 11 J McGLAUGHLIN/D McELROY 2 EVO 02:37.9 02:32.5 02:28.6 02:18.8 02:31.3 02:23.3 02:12.2 02:10.5 19:15.1

4 4 J McCARTAN/J FARLEY 8 CELICA 185 02:48.1 02:29.2 02:25.8 02:20.8 02:31.2 02:16.5 02:08.0 02:22.2 19:21.8

5 20 R GRAFFIN/N GRAFFIN 2 EVO 6 02:38.8 02:31.9 02:26.8 02:18.8 02:38.0 02:23.8 02:17.2 02:11.8 19:27.1

6 29 B STEPHENSON/M O'BRIEN 8 ESCORT COS 02:41.3 02:34.5 02:29.8 02:24.5 02:31.0 02:24.9 02:15.0 02:09.0 19:30.0

7 10 B McKENNA/M ARMOUR 5 ESCORT MKII 02:48.2 02:38.2 02:36.3 02:18.5 02:34.0 02:19.9 02:10.5 02:07.7 19:33.3

8 17 J P LOGUE/A CADDYE 2 EVO 5 02:48.5 02:37.6 02:29.4 02:25.7 02:33.5 02:25.4 02:14.0 02:08.5 19:42.6

9 12 B McERLEAN/O McERLEAN 2 EVO5 02:37.0 02:48.5 02:29.8 02:35.5 02:35.0 02:22.9 02:09.3 02:06.0 19:44.0

10 26 J DONNELLY/D MILLAR 2 IMPREZA 02:46.1 02:37.5 02:32.1 02:25.8 02:37.5 02:25.4 02:12.2 02:08.4 19:45.0

11 18 P HUGHES/C MURPHY 6 ESCOST COS 02:45.6 02:39.0 02:31.9 02:23.9 02:35.2 02:28.5 02:12.7 02:10.9 19:47.7

12 19 A HETHERINGTON/M FALOON 7 ESCORT 02:47.6 02:42.6 02:35.4 02:21.5 02:37.5 02:25.2 02:11.7 02:08.6 19:50.1

13 9 R McKNIGHT/M DOWNEY 7 ESCORT MKII 02:47.0 02:42.6 02:32.7 02:21.7 02:37.1 02:21.9 02:19.6 02:08.5 19:51.1

14 32 M MITCHELL/S DUGGAN 7 ASTRA GSi 02:57.6 02:38.7 02:32.6 02:24.7 02:40.0 02:28.3 02:09.5 02:07.9 19:59.3

15 34 S CLEARY/O MOORE 6 ESCORT MKII 02:52.2 02:40.0 02:30.5 02:22.5 02:37.5 02:30.8 02:13.5 02:11.0 :10.0 20:08.0

16 28 J KEATLEY/B ANDREWS 7 ESCORT MKI 02:49.2 02:42.5 02:37.0 02:23.4 02:35.5 02:29.3 02:24.3 02:11.0 20:12.2

17 16 G KEENAN/N DOWNEY 7 ESCORT RS 02:53.3 02:45.7 02:40.3 02:21.5 02:49.4 02:26.5 02:11.6 02:05.6 20:13.9

18 25 S McBRIDE/J CONVERY 6 ESCORT 02:48.6 02:41.5 02:35.8 02:27.2 02:34.4 02:23.9 02:23.0 02:10.4 :10.0 20:14.8

19 36 D McIVOR/D McIVOR 2 ESCORT COS 02:52.3 02:54.0 02:32.8 02:27.3 02:37.8 02:25.2 02:16.0 02:09.6 20:15.0

20 21 R SCULLION/N DOHERTY 5 SUNBEAM 02:47.1 02:47.9 02:35.6 02:26.6 02:41.1 02:28.7 02:18.0 02:11.9 20:16.9

21 33 D CONNOLLY/D McLAUGHLIN 7 ESCORT 02:52.0 02:41.9 02:34.1 02:25.9 02:36.8 02:25.7 02:12.1 02:09.6 :20.0 20:18.1

22 62 N KERR/O McLAUGHLIN 6 ESCORT MKII 02:48.9 02:41.0 02:31.7 02:28.6 02:42.7 02:29.4 02:17.7 02:12.3 :10.0 20:22.3

23 42 M McCARROLL/R O'NEILL 1 205 02:47.2 02:45.8 02:35.4 02:29.5 02:39.2 02:29.9 02:17.9 02:11.3 :10.0 20:26.2

24 44 S MURRAY/A KIELT 1 CIVIC 02:50.2 02:51.2 02:37.7 02:28.6 02:39.5 02:29.2 02:18.3 02:14.2 20:28.9

25 8 C McMEEL/I CONNOLLY 7 ESCORT GP4 02:54.5 02:47.3 02:43.1 02:27.6 02:40.8 02:27.2 02:15.5 02:13.2 20:29.2

26 30 B McFALL/D McAULEY 8 ESCORT COS 02:45.9 02:44.2 02:33.6 02:25.0 02:40.1 02:27.9 02:13.2 02:10.4 :30.0 20:30.3

27 15 T McDONALD/P DONNELLY 8 ESCORT MKII 02:54.2 02:49.1 02:42.9 02:28.7 02:42.3 02:29.8 02:16.0 02:11.8 20:34.8

28 31 K DEVLIN/K HUGHES 7 ESCORT MKII 02:51.8 02:52.6 02:36.7 02:42.1 02:45.3 02:28.6 02:16.9 02:11.6 20:45.6

29 43 J McCANN/J J McCULLAGH 1 ASTRA 02:53.6 02:50.5 02:42.1 02:33.8 02:44.5 02:31.4 02:20.9 02:18.5 20:55.3

30 59 D McGEADY/G MULLAN 1 CIVIC 02:56.4 02:50.4 02:40.2 02:34.9 02:45.5 02:37.3 02:25.9 02:19.5 21:10.1

31 47 M COLLINS/S O'NEILL 1 COROLLA 02:58.1 02:52.9 02:40.6 02:36.5 02:46.5 02:36.1 02:25.5 02:23.4 21:19.6

32 35 E DEVINE/S SMITH 6 ESCORT MKI 02:56.1 02:50.1 02:44.2 02:35.7 02:48.5 02:38.6 02:27.2 02:22.6 21:23.0

33 50 J O'KANE/H BROWN 4 AVENGER 02:59.8 02:53.9 02:43.9 02:36.5 02:48.5 02:35.4 02:26.0 02:19.5 21:23.5

34 39 S McFERRAN/D DONNELLY 4 ESCORT MKII 03:05.5 03:38.4 02:35.2 02:29.1 02:37.8 02:29.6 02:17.3 02:14.5 21:27.4

35 52 G OWENS/M OWENS 6 ESCORT MKII 03:08.7 02:50.9 03:03.0 02:31.6 02:39.5 02:30.9 02:29.1 02:17.9 21:31.6

36 54 G GILCHRIST/G SAYERS 3 NOVA 02:55.8 03:09.8 02:43.2 02:38.7 02:52.9 02:36.0 02:22.8 02:21.5 :10.0 21:50.7

37 63 M McLAUGHLIN/M McCLAFTY 4 COROLLA 03:02.1 02:58.9 02:44.6 02:43.2 02:51.6 02:39.3 02:28.1 02:23.9 21:51.7

38 58 P McCANN/R TONER 1 205 GTi 03:02.6 03:06.2 02:47.0 02:37.1 02:46.9 02:40.0 02:28.2 02:25.5 21:53.5

39 53 P CARRON/J COLL 5 COROLLA 02:59.8 02:53.9 03:35.6 02:38.5 02:46.6 02:34.2 02:25.2 02:18.2 22:12.0

40 22 P CANAVAN/E McCRACKEN 5 COROLLA 03:11.8 03:01.4 02:50.7 02:38.2 02:56.6 02:39.7 02:29.5 02:25.8 22:13.7

41 46 I McCUTCHEON/M McGARTY 7 METRO 4R2 02:54.4 02:54.5 02:44.2 02:35.0 02:49.8 02:39.8 02:34.1 03:04.4 22:16.2

42 41 G SHAW/G BOYLE 1 CIVIC 02:56.0 02:54.5 02:39.3 03:47.1 02:48.7 02:34.1 02:22.1 02:15.4 22:17.2

43 49 P LAVERTY/M LAVERTY 3 KA 03:16.0 03:00.3 02:47.7 02:43.0 02:52.3 02:43.4 02:31.9 02:26.4 22:21.0

44 37 M LAVERTY/M LAVERTY 3 206 03:03.4 03:08.0 02:52.5 02:41.5 02:51.6 02:47.9 02:36.4 02:27.6 22:28.9

45 14 B QUINN/M BOTHWELL 8 ESCORT COS 02:40.0 02:49.6 02:31.5 05:00.0 02:42.7 02:29.5 02:20.3 02:14.4 22:48.0

46 27 D GILLESPIE/M BECKETT 4 LOTUS CORTINA 05:00.0 02:59.1 02:54.5 02:44.6 02:56.9 02:44.1 02:32.0 02:27.3 24:18.5



LOUGH NEAGH CAR & TARMAC RALLY MARSHALS CLUB LTD.

LOUGH NEAGH STAGES MULTI-USE RALLY 4th JULY 2004

CLASS RESULTS
ROAD

CL PL NO DRIVER/CO DRIVER VEHICLE SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 PEN TOTAL

1 1 42 MICHAEL McCARROLL/RYAN O'NEILL PEUGEOT 205 02:47.2 02:45.8 02:35.4 02:29.5 02:39.2 02:29.9 02:17.9 02:11.3 :10.0 20:26.2

2 44 SEAMUS MURRAY/ADRIAN KIELT HONDA CIVIC 02:50.2 02:51.2 02:37.7 02:28.6 02:39.5 02:29.2 02:18.3 02:14.2 20:28.9

3 43 JOHN McCANN/JIM JOE McCULLAGH VAUXHALL ASTRA 02:53.6 02:50.5 02:42.1 02:33.8 02:44.5 02:31.4 02:20.9 02:18.5 20:55.3

4 59 DERMOT McGEADY/GERARD MULLAN HONDA CIVIC 02:56.4 02:50.4 02:40.2 02:34.9 02:45.5 02:37.3 02:25.9 02:19.5 21:10.1

5 47 MARTIN COLLINS/STEPHEN O'NEILL TOYOTA COROLLA 02:58.1 02:52.9 02:40.6 02:36.5 02:46.5 02:36.1 02:25.5 02:23.4 21:19.6

6 58 PADY McCANN/R TONER PEUGEOT 205 GTi 03:02.6 03:06.2 02:47.0 02:37.1 02:46.9 02:40.0 02:28.2 02:25.5 21:53.5

7 41 GREGORY SHAW/GERALDINE BOYLE HONDA CIVIC 02:56.0 02:54.5 02:39.3 03:47.1 02:48.7 02:34.1 02:22.1 02:15.4 22:17.2

2 1 11 JOHN McGLAUGHLIN/DAVID McELROY MITSIBUSHI EVO 02:37.9 02:32.5 02:28.6 02:18.8 02:31.3 02:23.3 02:12.2 02:10.5 19:15.1

2 20 RYAN GRAFFIN/NUALA GRAFFIN MITSIBUSHI EVO 5 02:38.8 02:31.9 02:26.8 02:18.8 02:38.0 02:23.8 02:17.2 02:11.8 19:27.1

3 17 J P LOGUE/AIDAN CADDYE MITSIBUSHI EVO 5 02:48.5 02:37.6 02:29.4 02:25.7 02:33.5 02:25.4 02:14.0 02:08.5 19:42.6

4 12 BARRY McERLEAN/OLIVER McERLEAN MITSIBUSHI EVO 5 02:37.0 02:48.5 02:29.8 02:35.5 02:35.0 02:22.9 02:09.3 02:06.0 19:44.0

5 26 JIMMY DONNELLY/DOUGIE MILLAR TOYOTA IMPREZA 02:46.1 02:37.5 02:32.1 02:25.8 02:37.5 02:25.4 02:12.2 02:08.4 19:45.0

6 36 DANNY McIVOR/DANIELLE McIVOR FORD ESCORT COSWORTH 02:52.3 02:54.0 02:32.8 02:27.3 02:37.8 02:25.2 02:16.0 02:09.6 20:15.0

3 1 54 GARETH GILCHRIST/GARETH SAYERS VAUXHALL NOVA 02:55.8 03:09.8 02:43.2 02:38.7 02:52.9 02:36.0 02:22.8 02:21.5 :10.0 21:50.7

2 49 PATRICIA LAVERTY/MARTINE LAVERTY FORD KA 03:16.0 03:00.3 02:47.7 02:43.0 02:52.3 02:43.4 02:31.9 02:26.4 22:21.0

3 37 MARTIN LAVERTY/MICHAEL LAVERTY PEUGEOT 206 03:03.4 03:08.0 02:52.5 02:41.5 02:51.6 02:47.9 02:36.4 02:27.6 22:28.9

4 1 50 JOE O'KANE/HARRY BROWN AVENGER 02:59.8 02:53.9 02:43.9 02:36.5 02:48.5 02:35.4 02:26.0 02:19.5 21:23.5

2 39 STEPHEN McFERRAN/DERMOT DONNELLY FORD ESCORT MKII 03:05.5 03:38.4 02:35.2 02:29.1 02:37.8 02:29.6 02:17.3 02:14.5 21:27.4

3 63 MARTIN McLAUGHLIN/M McCLAFTY TOYOTA COROLLA 03:02.1 02:58.9 02:44.6 02:43.2 02:51.6 02:39.3 02:28.1 02:23.9 21:51.7

4 27 DREXEL GILLESPIE/MAURICE BECKETT LOTUS CORTINA 05:00.0 02:59.1 02:54.5 02:44.6 02:56.9 02:44.1 02:32.0 02:27.3 24:18.5

5 1 10 BARRY McKENNA/MARGO ARMOUR FORD ESCORT MKII 02:48.2 02:38.2 02:36.3 02:18.5 02:34.0 02:19.9 02:10.5 02:07.7 19:33.3

2 21 RAPHAEL SCULLION/NEIL DOHERTY SUNBEAM 02:47.1 02:47.9 02:35.6 02:26.6 02:41.1 02:28.7 02:18.0 02:11.9 20:16.9

3 53 PAUL CARRON/JOHN COLL TOYOTA COROLLA 02:59.8 02:53.9 03:35.6 02:38.5 02:46.6 02:34.2 02:25.2 02:18.2 22:12.0

4 22 PAUL CANAVAN/EAMON McCRACKEN TOYOTA COROLLA 03:11.8 03:01.4 02:50.7 02:38.2 02:56.6 02:39.7 02:29.5 02:25.8 22:13.7

6 1 18 PAUL HUGHES/CONOR MURPHY FORD ESCORT COSWORTH 02:45.6 02:39.0 02:31.9 02:23.9 02:35.2 02:28.5 02:12.7 02:10.9 19:47.7

2 34 STEVEN CLEARY/OLIVER MOORE FORD ESCORT MKII 02:52.2 02:40.0 02:30.5 02:22.5 02:37.5 02:30.8 02:13.5 02:11.0 :10.0 20:08.0

3 25 SEAN McBRIDE/JAMES CONVERY FORD ESCORT 02:48.6 02:41.5 02:35.8 02:27.2 02:34.4 02:23.9 02:23.0 02:10.4 :10.0 20:14.8

4 62 NORMAN KERR/ORAN McLAUGHLIN FORD ESCORT MKII 02:48.9 02:41.0 02:31.7 02:28.6 02:42.7 02:29.4 02:17.7 02:12.3 :10.0 20:22.3

5 35 EDDIE DEVINE/SEAN SMITH FORD ESCORT MKI 02:56.1 02:50.1 02:44.2 02:35.7 02:48.5 02:38.6 02:27.2 02:22.6 21:23.0

6 52 GARY OWENS/MARK OWENS FORD ESCORT MKII 03:08.7 02:50.9 03:03.0 02:31.6 02:39.5 02:30.9 02:29.1 02:17.9 21:31.6

7 1 19 ADRIAN HETHERINGTON/MICHAEL FALOON FORD ESCORT 02:47.6 02:42.6 02:35.4 02:21.5 02:37.5 02:25.2 02:11.7 02:08.6 19:50.1

2 9 RODNEY McKNIGHT/MARTIN DOWNEY FORD ESCORT MKII 02:47.0 02:42.6 02:32.7 02:21.7 02:37.1 02:21.9 02:19.6 02:08.5 19:51.1

3 32 MATT MITCHELL/STEVEN DUGGAN VAUXHALL ASTRA GSi 02:57.6 02:38.7 02:32.6 02:24.7 02:40.0 02:28.3 02:09.5 02:07.9 19:59.3

4 28 JOHN KEATLEY/BRIDGET ANDREWS FORD ESCORT MKI 02:49.2 02:42.5 02:37.0 02:23.4 02:35.5 02:29.3 02:24.3 02:11.0 20:12.2

5 16 GARY KENAN/NOEL DOWNEY FORD ESCORT MKII 02:53.3 02:45.7 02:40.3 02:21.5 02:49.4 02:26.5 02:11.6 02:05.6 20:13.9

6 33 DONAL CONNOLLY/DANNY McLAUGHLIN FORD ESCORT 02:52.0 02:41.9 02:34.1 02:25.9 02:36.8 02:25.7 02:12.1 02:09.6 :20.0 20:18.1

7 8 CONOR McMEEL/IAN CONNOLLY FORD ESCORT GP4 02:54.5 02:47.3 02:43.1 02:27.6 02:40.8 02:27.2 02:15.5 02:13.2 20:29.2

8 31 KEVIN DEVLIN/KEVIN HUGHES FORD ESCORT MKII 02:51.8 02:52.6 02:36.7 02:42.1 02:45.3 02:28.6 02:16.9 02:11.6 20:45.6

9 46 IAN McCUTCHEON/M McGARTY METRO 4R2 02:54.4 02:54.5 02:44.2 02:35.0 02:49.8 02:39.8 02:34.1 03:04.4 22:16.2

8 1 2 KIERON GRAFFIN/MARK McERLAIN MITISBUSHI EVO 6 02:34.6 02:24.0 02:22.7 02:15.9 02:27.3 02:15.3 02:05.1 02:00.9 18:25.8

2 1 DEREK McGEEHAN/ALAN McGEEHAN TOYOTA COROLLA WRC 02:44.4 02:37.7 02:34.0 02:14.2 02:31.6 02:15.6 02:03.3 02:00.8 19:01.6

3 4 JUSTIN McCARTAN/JOHN FARLEY TOYOTA CELICA 185 02:48.1 02:29.2 02:25.8 02:20.8 02:31.2 02:16.5 02:08.0 02:22.2 19:21.8

4 29 BASIL STEPHENSON/MATT O'BRIEN FORD ESCORT COSWORTH 02:41.3 02:34.5 02:29.8 02:24.5 02:31.0 02:24.9 02:15.0 02:09.0 19:30.0

5 30 BRIAN McFALL/DAMIAN McAULEY FORD ESCORT COSWORTH 02:45.9 02:44.2 02:33.6 02:25.0 02:40.1 02:27.9 02:13.2 02:10.4 :30.0 20:30.3

6 15 TOMMY McDONALD/PADDY DONNELLY FORD ESCORT MKII 02:54.2 02:49.1 02:42.9 02:28.7 02:42.3 02:29.8 02:16.0 02:11.8 20:34.8

7 14 BRIAN QUINN/MARTIN BOTHWELL FORD ESCORT COSWORTH 02:40.0 02:49.6 02:31.5 05:00.0 02:42.7 02:29.5 02:20.3 02:14.4 22:48.0



LOUGH NEAGH CAR & TARMAC RALLY MARSHALS CLUB LTD.

LOUGH NEAGH STAGES MULTI-USE RALLY - 4th JULY 2004

RESULTS BY COMPETITOR

ROAD

NO. DRIVER/CO-DRIVER CL CAR SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 PEN TOTAL

1 D McGEEHAN/A McGEEHAN 8 COROLLA WRC 02:44.4 02:37.7 02:34.0 02:14.2 02:31.6 02:15.6 02:03.3 02:00.8 19:01.6

2 K GRAFFIN/M McERLAIN 8 EVO 6 02:34.6 02:24.0 02:22.7 02:15.9 02:27.3 02:15.3 02:05.1 02:00.9 18:25.8

3 S CASSIDY/M CASSIDY 8 ESCORT COS 02:45.4

4 J McCARTAN/J FARLEY 8 CELICA 185 02:48.1 02:29.2 02:25.8 02:20.8 02:31.2 02:16.5 02:08.0 02:22.2 19:21.8

6 M COURTNEY/F COURTNEY 8 CELICA GT4 02:47.3 02:36.5 02:29.0 02:19.9 02:46.2 02:22.5

8 C McMEEL/I CONNOLLY 7 ESCORT GP4 02:54.5 02:47.3 02:43.1 02:27.6 02:40.8 02:27.2 02:15.5 02:13.2 20:29.2

9 R McKNIGHT/M DOWNEY 7 ESCORT MKII 02:47.0 02:42.6 02:32.7 02:21.7 02:37.1 02:21.9 02:19.6 02:08.5 19:51.1

10 B McKENNA/M ARMOUR 5 ESCORT MKII 02:48.2 02:38.2 02:36.3 02:18.5 02:34.0 02:19.9 02:10.5 02:07.7 19:33.3

11 J McGLAUGHLIN/D McELROY 2 EVO 02:37.9 02:32.5 02:28.6 02:18.8 02:31.3 02:23.3 02:12.2 02:10.5 19:15.1

12 B McERLEAN/O McERLEAN 2 EVO5 02:37.0 02:48.5 02:29.8 02:35.5 02:35.0 02:22.9 02:09.3 02:06.0 19:44.0

14 B QUINN/M BOTHWELL 8 ESCORT COS 02:40.0 02:49.6 02:31.5 05:00.0 02:42.7 02:29.5 02:20.3 02:14.4 22:48.0

15 T McDONALD/P DONNELLY 8 ESCORT MKII 02:54.2 02:49.1 02:42.9 02:28.7 02:42.3 02:29.8 02:16.0 02:11.8 20:34.8

16 G KEENAN/N DOWNEY 7 ESCORT RS 02:53.3 02:45.7 02:40.3 02:21.5 02:49.4 02:26.5 02:11.6 02:05.6 20:13.9

17 J P LOGUE/A CADDYE 2 EVO 5 02:48.5 02:37.6 02:29.4 02:25.7 02:33.5 02:25.4 02:14.0 02:08.5 19:42.6

18 P HUGHES/C MURPHY 6 ESCOST COS 02:45.6 02:39.0 02:31.9 02:23.9 02:35.2 02:28.5 02:12.7 02:10.9 19:47.7

19 A HETHERINGTON/M FALOON 7 ESCORT 02:47.6 02:42.6 02:35.4 02:21.5 02:37.5 02:25.2 02:11.7 02:08.6 19:50.1

20 R GRAFFIN/N GRAFFIN 2 EVO 6 02:38.8 02:31.9 02:26.8 02:18.8 02:38.0 02:23.8 02:17.2 02:11.8 19:27.1

21 R SCULLION/N DOHERTY 5 SUNBEAM 02:47.1 02:47.9 02:35.6 02:26.6 02:41.1 02:28.7 02:18.0 02:11.9 20:16.9

22 P CANAVAN/E McCRACKEN 5 COROLLA 03:11.8 03:01.4 02:50.7 02:38.2 02:56.6 02:39.7 02:29.5 02:25.8 22:13.7

23 K BRADLEY/S CASSIDY 5 ESCORT MKII 03:35.4

24 N CONVERY/A COULTER 5 SUNBEAM 02:51.4 :10.0

25 S McBRIDE/J CONVERY 6 ESCORT 02:48.6 02:41.5 02:35.8 02:27.2 02:34.4 02:23.9 02:23.0 02:10.4 :10.0 20:14.8

26 J DONNELLY/D MILLAR 2 IMPREZA 02:46.1 02:37.5 02:32.1 02:25.8 02:37.5 02:25.4 02:12.2 02:08.4 19:45.0

27 D GILLESPIE/M BECKETT 4 LOTUS CORTINA 05:00.0 02:59.1 02:54.5 02:44.6 02:56.9 02:44.1 02:32.0 02:27.3 24:18.5

28 J KEATLEY/B ANDREWS 7 ESCORT MKI 02:49.2 02:42.5 02:37.0 02:23.4 02:35.5 02:29.3 02:24.3 02:11.0 20:12.2

29 B STEPHENSON/M O'BRIEN 8 ESCORT COS 02:41.3 02:34.5 02:29.8 02:24.5 02:31.0 02:24.9 02:15.0 02:09.0 19:30.0

30 B McFALL/D McAULEY 8 ESCORT COS 02:45.9 02:44.2 02:33.6 02:25.0 02:40.1 02:27.9 02:13.2 02:10.4 :30.0 20:30.3

31 K DEVLIN/K HUGHES 7 ESCORT MKII 02:51.8 02:52.6 02:36.7 02:42.1 02:45.3 02:28.6 02:16.9 02:11.6 20:45.6

32 M MITCHELL/S DUGGAN 7 ASTRA GSi 02:57.6 02:38.7 02:32.6 02:24.7 02:40.0 02:28.3 02:09.5 02:07.9 19:59.3

33 D CONNOLLY/D McLAUGHLIN 7 ESCORT 02:52.0 02:41.9 02:34.1 02:25.9 02:36.8 02:25.7 02:12.1 02:09.6 :20.0 20:18.1

34 S CLEARY/O MOORE 6 ESCORT MKII 02:52.2 02:40.0 02:30.5 02:22.5 02:37.5 02:30.8 02:13.5 02:11.0 :10.0 20:08.0

35 E DEVINE/S SMITH 6 ESCORT MKI 02:56.1 02:50.1 02:44.2 02:35.7 02:48.5 02:38.6 02:27.2 02:22.6 21:23.0

36 D McIVOR/D McIVOR 2 ESCORT COS 02:52.3 02:54.0 02:32.8 02:27.3 02:37.8 02:25.2 02:16.0 02:09.6 20:15.0

37 M LAVERTY/M LAVERTY 3 206 03:03.4 03:08.0 02:52.5 02:41.5 02:51.6 02:47.9 02:36.4 02:27.6 22:28.9

38 R ORR/J HENDERSON 2 IMPREZA

39 S McFERRAN/D DONNELLY 4 ESCORT MKII 03:05.5 03:38.4 02:35.2 02:29.1 02:37.8 02:29.6 02:17.3 02:14.5 21:27.4

40 E CUSKERAN/U CUSKERAN 4 SUNBEAM 02:58.4

41 G SHAW/G BOYLE 1 CIVIC 02:56.0 02:54.5 02:39.3 03:47.1 02:48.7 02:34.1 02:22.1 02:15.4 22:17.2

42 M McCARROLL/R O'NEILL 1 205 02:47.2 02:45.8 02:35.4 02:29.5 02:39.2 02:29.9 02:17.9 02:11.3 :10.0 20:26.2

43 J McCANN/J J McCULLAGH 1 ASTRA 02:53.6 02:50.5 02:42.1 02:33.8 02:44.5 02:31.4 02:20.9 02:18.5 20:55.3

44 S MURRAY/A KIELT 1 CIVIC 02:50.2 02:51.2 02:37.7 02:28.6 02:39.5 02:29.2 02:18.3 02:14.2 20:28.9

46 I McCUTCHEON/M McGARTY 7 METRO 4R2 02:54.4 02:54.5 02:44.2 02:35.0 02:49.8 02:39.8 02:34.1 03:04.4 22:16.2

47 M COLLINS/S O'NEILL 1 COROLLA 02:58.1 02:52.9 02:40.6 02:36.5 02:46.5 02:36.1 02:25.5 02:23.4 21:19.6

48 D GRANT/M G McTOAL 7 ESCORT 02:53.7 02:50.0 02:41.8 02:28.9 02:37.6 02:42.2 :40.0

49 P LAVERTY/M LAVERTY 3 KA 03:16.0 03:00.3 02:47.7 02:43.0 02:52.3 02:43.4 02:31.9 02:26.4 22:21.0

50 J O'KANE/H BROWN 4 AVENGER 02:59.8 02:53.9 02:43.9 02:36.5 02:48.5 02:35.4 02:26.0 02:19.5 21:23.5

51 G McNANEY/K FLANAGAN 4 AVENGER 03:13.2 02:52.2 02:45.9

52 G OWENS/M OWENS 6 ESCORT MKII 03:08.7 02:50.9 03:03.0 02:31.6 02:39.5 02:30.9 02:29.1 02:17.9 21:31.6

53 P CARRON/J COLL 5 COROLLA 02:59.8 02:53.9 03:35.6 02:38.5 02:46.6 02:34.2 02:25.2 02:18.2 22:12.0

54 G GILCHRIST/G SAYERS 3 NOVA 02:55.8 03:09.8 02:43.2 02:38.7 02:52.9 02:36.0 02:22.8 02:21.5 :10.0 21:50.7

55 G McLAUGHLIN/S TEMPLE 6 ESCORT MKII

57 E WALLS/J LOGUE 1 CIVIC 02:52.1 02:56.4 02:38.1

58 P McCANN/R TONER 1 205 GTi 03:02.6 03:06.2 02:47.0 02:37.1 02:46.9 02:40.0 02:28.2 02:25.5 21:53.5

59 D McGEADY/G MULLAN 1 CIVIC 02:56.4 02:50.4 02:40.2 02:34.9 02:45.5 02:37.3 02:25.9 02:19.5 21:10.1

62 N KERR/O McLAUGHLIN 6 ESCORT MKII 02:48.9 02:41.0 02:31.7 02:28.6 02:42.7 02:29.4 02:17.7 02:12.3 :10.0 20:22.3

63 M McLAUGHLIN/M McCLAFTY 4 COROLLA 03:02.1 02:58.9 02:44.6 02:43.2 02:51.6 02:39.3 02:28.1 02:23.9 21:51.7

66 W CAREY/J GRAHAM 7 ESCORT MKII 02:45.6


